JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY
Office of 2015-2016
the Registrar Fall Term
FALL TERM ENROLLMENT REPORT
By Time Status and Gender
Data as of 9/14/2015, the beginning of the third week of classes

Full-Time Students Part-Time Students Total
Zanwyl Krieger School of Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Arts & Sciences
Undergraduate degree candidates 1,476 2,017 3,493 2 3 5 1,478 2,020 3,498
Undergraduate visiting students 2 5 7 12 12 24 14 17 31
Total undergraduate level 1,478 2,022 3,500 14 15 29 1,492 2,037 3,529
Post-Baccalaureate 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Med 12 18 30 0 0 0 12 18 30
Total Post-Baccalaureate level 12 18 30 1 0 1 13 18 31
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res) 545 354 899 0 0 0 545 354 899
Graduate visiting students 0 2 2 8 5 13 8 7 15
Total graduate level 545 356 901 8 5 13 553 361 914
Arts & Sciences Sub-total 2,035 2,396 4,431 23 20 43 2,068 2,416 4,474

Arts & Sciences Advanced Academic Programs

Graduate certificate candidates 1 3 4 45 50 95 46 53 99
Graduate degree candidates 212 252 464 980 1,318 2,298 1,192 1,570 2,762
Graduate special students 0 1 1 14 20 34 14 21 35
Arts & Sciences AAP Sub-total 213 256 469 1,039 1,388 2,427 1,252 1,644 2,896

Engineering (F/T programs)

Undergraduate degree candidates 1,218 615 1,833 3 0 3 1,221 615 1,836
Undergraduate visiting students 4 2 6 10 5 15 14 7 21
Total undergraduate level 1,222 617 1,839 13 5 18 1,235 622 1,857
Post-Baccalaureate 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
Total Post-Baccalaureate level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res) 689 280 969 46 24 70 735 304 1,039
Graduate visiting students 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 4
Total graduate level 689 280 969 49 25 74 738 305 1,043
Engineering Sub-total 1,911 897 2,808 62 30 92 1,973 927 2,900
Engineering For Professionals
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undergraduate special students 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total undergraduate level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graduate certificate candidates 2 0 2 60 21 81 62 21 83
Graduate degree candidates 47 16 63 1,702 501 2,203 1,749 517 2,266
Graduate special students 1 0 1 36 6 42 37 6 43
Total graduate level 50 16 66 1,798 528 2,326 1,848 544 2,392
Engineering Sub-total 50 16 66 1,798 528 2,326 1,848 544 2,392
HOMEWOOD CAMPUS TOTAL 4,209 3,565 7,774 2,922 1,966 4,888 7,131 5531 12,662

PERCENT 33.2% 282% 61.4% 23.1% 155%  38.6% 56.3% 43.7% 100%




Fall Term Enrollment Report
Page 2

Carey Business School

Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Graduate certificate candidates
Graduate degree candidates
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

Carey Business School Total

School of Education

Undergraduate degree
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Graduate certificate candidates
Graduate degree candidates
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

School of Education Total

Medicine
Year 1-2-3-4
Non-degree special students
Total M.D. program

Graduate degree candidates
Non-degree special students
Total graduate program

Medicine Total

Bloomberg School of Public Health
Graduate degree candidates
Non-degree special students
Postdoctoral special students

Public Health Total

Nursing
Undergraduate degree candidates

Non-degree special students
Total undergraduate level

Graduate degree & certificate candidates
Non-degree special students
Total graduate level

Post Doctoral
Total Post Doctoral

Nursing Total

Full-Time Students

Men

232
232
389
389

621

Women

240
240
407
407

647

257

12
269
218

218

H olo

487

Total

472
472
796
796

1,268

1,448

290

14
304
247

247

H olo

551

Part-Time Students

Men

olo o

26
418

445
445

R0 R

Women

olo o

|—\| Bk
Rl Rko ocloo

280
60

[y

341

Total

olo o

58
689

749
749

[y

279

288

H [S20[¢)]

792

26
850

877
893

232
232
389

12
401

633

33
61
94

46

o N

H olo

142

2015-2016
Fall Term

Total
Women Total

20 36

0 0

20 36

32 58
841 1,691

1 2

874 1,751
894 1,787

4 29

0 0

4 29

132 153
1,501 1,995
1 13
1,644 2,161
1,648 2,190
240 472

0 0
240 472
407 796
1 23
418 819
658 1,291
1,325 1,860
61 91

84 149
1,470 2,100
257 290
452 513
709 803
480 526
7 9
487 535
5 5

5 5
1,201 1,343



Fall Term Enrollment Report 2015-2016
Page 3 Fall Term
Full-Time Students Part-Time Students Total
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
SAIS - Washington, D.C.
Graduate degree candidates 387 367 754 20 16 36 407 383 790
Non-degree special students 1 2 3 10 16 26 11 18 29
388 369 757 30 32 62 418 401 819
SAIS - Bologna Center
Graduate degree candidates 103 108 211 0 1 1 103 109 212
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 0 0
103 108 211 0 1 1 103 109 212
SAIS - Nanjing Center
Graduate degree & certificate candidates a7 31 78 0 0 0 47 31 78
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 31 78 0 0 0 47 31 78
SAIS Total 538 508 1046 30 33 63 568 541 1,109
Peabody Conservatory
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates 139 126 265 3 2 5 142 128 270
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 0] 0] 0] 0] 0 0
Total undergraduate level 139 126 265 3 2 5 142 128 270
Graduate degree and certificate candidates 148 146 294 7 8 15 155 154 309
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 3 9 12 3 9 12
Total graduate level 148 146 294 10 17 27 158 163 321
Peabody Total 287 272 559 13 19 32 300 291 591
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 6,736 7,456 14,192 4,103 4,778 8,881 10,839 12,234 23,073
PERCENT 29.2% 32.3% 61.5% 17.8% 20.7% 38.5% 47.0% 53.0% 100%

Note: All data as of 9/14/2015, the beginning of the third week of classes

#1.0-1 Fall Term Enrollment Report by Time Status and Gender

Revised 9/18/2015



