FALL TERM ENROLLMENT REPORT By Time Status and Gender

Data as of 9/14/2015, the beginning of the third week of classes

Data as of	9/14/2015, ti I	ne beginni	ng of the tr	nira week of (I	ciasses		ſ		
Zanvyl Krieger School of Arts & Sciences		ime Stude <u>Women</u>	ents <u>Total</u>		Γime Stude <u>Women</u>	ents <u>Total</u>	<u>Men</u>	Total <u>Women</u>	<u>Total</u>
Undergraduate degree candidates	1,476	2,017	3,493	2	3	5	1,478	2,020	3,498
Undergraduate visiting students	<u>2</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>31</u>
Total undergraduate level	1,478	2,022	3,500	14	15	29	1,492	2,037	3,529
Post-Baccalaureate Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Med Total Post-Baccalaureate level	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1
	<u>12</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>30</u>
	12	18	30	1	0	1	13	18	31
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res)	545	354	899	0	0	0	545	354	899
Graduate visiting students	<u>0</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>15</u>
Total graduate level	545	356	901	8	5	13	553	361	914
Arts & Sciences Sub-total	2,035	2,396	4,431	23	20	43	2,058	2,416	4,474
Arts & Sciences Advanced Academic Programs									
Graduate certificate candidates	1	3	4	45	50	95	46	53	99
Graduate degree candidates	212	252	464	980	1,318	2,298	1,192	1,570	2,762
Graduate special students	0	1	1	14	20	34	14	21	35
Arts & Sciences AAP Sub-total	213	256	469	1,039	1,388	2,427	1,252	1,644	2,896
Engineering (F/T programs)									
Undergraduate degree candidates	1,218	615	1,833	3	0	3	1,221	615	1,836
Undergraduate visiting students	<u>4</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>21</u>
Total undergraduate level	1,222	617	1,839	13	5	18	1,235	622	1,857
Post-Baccalaureate Total Post-Baccalaureate level	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res)	689	280	969	46	24	70	735	304	1,039
Graduate visiting students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>4</u>
Total graduate level	689	280	969	49	25	74	738	305	1,043
Engineering Sub-total	1,911	897	2,808	62	30	92	1,973	927	2,900
Engineering For Professionals									
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undergraduate special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Total undergraduate level	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Graduate certificate candidates	2	0	2	60	21	81	62	21	83
Graduate degree candidates	47	16	63	1,702	501	2,203	1,749	517	2,266
Graduate special students	<u>1</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>42</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>43</u>
Total graduate level	50	16	66	1,798	528	2,326	1,848	544	2,392
Engineering Sub-total	50	16	66	1,798	528	2,326	1,848	544	2,392
HOMEWOOD CAMPUS TOTAL	4,209	3,565	7,774	2,922	1,966	4,888	7,131	5,531	12,662
PERCENT	33.2%	28.2%	61.4%	23.1%	15.5%	38.6%	56.3%	43.7%	100%

Carey Business School	Full-Time Students <u>Men Women Total</u>		Part-Time Students <u>Men Women Total</u>			<u>Men</u>	<u>Total</u>		
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates Undergraduate special students Total undergraduate level	16 <u>0</u> 16	20 <u>0</u> 20	36 <u>0</u> 36	0 <u>0</u> 0	0 <u>0</u> 0	0 <u>0</u> 0	16 <u>0</u> 16	20 <u>0</u> 20	36 <u>0</u> 36
Graduate certificate candidates Graduate degree candidates Graduate special students Total graduate level	0 432 <u>0</u> 432	<u>0</u>	0 1,002 <u>0</u> 1,002	26 418 <u>1</u> 445	32 271 <u>1</u> 304	58 689 <u>2</u> 749	26 850 <u>1</u> 877	32 841 <u>1</u> 874	58 1,691 <u>2</u> 1,751
Carey Business School Total	448	590	1,038	445	304	749	893	894	1,787
School of Education									
Undergraduate degree Undergraduate special students Total undergraduate level	24 <u>0</u> 24	4 <u>0</u> 4	28 <u>0</u> 28	1 <u>0</u> 1	0 <u>0</u> 0	1 <u>0</u> 1	25 <u>0</u> 25	4 <u>0</u> 4	29 <u>0</u> 29
Graduate certificate candidates Graduate degree candidates Graduate special students Total graduate level	0 68 <u>0</u> 68		2 320 <u>0</u> 322	21 426 <u>2</u> 449	130 1,249 <u>11</u> 1,390	151 1,675 <u>13</u> 1,839	21 494 <u>2</u> 517	132 1,501 <u>11</u> 1,644	153 1,995 <u>13</u> 2,161
School of Education Total	92	258	350	450	1,390	1,840	542	1,648	2,190
Medicine Year 1-2-3-4 Non-degree special students Total M.D. program	232 <u>0</u> 232		472 <u>0</u> 472	0 <u>0</u> 0	0 <u>0</u> 0	0 <u>0</u> 0	232 <u>0</u> 232	240 <u>0</u> 240	472 <u>0</u> 472
Graduate degree candidates Non-degree special students Total graduate program	389 <u>0</u> 389	407 <u>0</u> 407	796 <u>0</u> 796	0 <u>12</u> 12	0 <u>11</u> 11	0 <u>23</u> 23	389 <u>12</u> 401	407 <u>11</u> 418	796 <u>23</u> 819
Medicine Total	621	647	1,268	12	11	23	633	658	1,291
Bloomberg School of Public Health Graduate degree candidates Non-degree special students Postdoctoral special students	403 9 65	1045 1 83	1,448 10 148	132 21 0	280 60 1	412 81 1	535 30 65	1,325 61 84	1,860 91 149
Public Health Total	477	1,129	1,606	153	341	494	630	1,470	2,100
Nursing Undergraduate degree candidates Non-degree special students Total undergraduate level	33 <u>2</u> 35	<u>12</u>	290 <u>14</u> 304	0 <u>59</u> 59	0 <u>440</u> 440	0 <u>499</u> 499	33 <u>61</u> 94	257 <u>452</u> 709	290 <u>513</u> 803
Graduate degree & certificate candidates Non-degree special students Total graduate level	29 <u>0</u> 29	<u>0</u>	247 <u>0</u> 247	17 <u>2</u> 19	262 <u>7</u> 269	279 <u>9</u> 288	46 <u>2</u> 48	480 <u>7</u> 487	526 <u>9</u> 535
Post Doctoral Total Post Doctoral	<u>0</u> 0		<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	<u>5</u> 5	<u>5</u> 5	<u>0</u> 0	<u>5</u> 5	<u>5</u> 5
Nursing Total	64	487	551	78	714	792	142	1,201	1,343

	Full-Time Students <u>Men Women Total</u>		Part-Time Students <u>Men Women Total</u>		<u>Men</u>	Total Women	<u>Total</u>		
SAIS - Washington, D.C.									
Graduate degree candidates	387	367	754	20	16	36	407	383	790
Non-degree special students	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>11</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>29</u>
	388	369	757	30	32	62	418	401	819
SAIS - Bologna Center									
Graduate degree candidates	103	108	211	0	1	1	103	109	212
Non-degree special students			<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
	103	108	211	0	1	1	103	109	212
SAIS - Nanjing Center									
Graduate degree & certificate candidates	47	31	78	0	0	0	47	31	78
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
	47	31	78	0	0	0	47	31	78
SAIS Total	538	508	1046	30	33	63	568	541	1,109
Dechady Conservatory									
Peabody Conservatory Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates	139	126	265	3	2	5	142	128	270
Non-degree special students		_						_	-
Total undergraduate level	<u>0</u> 139	<u>0</u> 126	<u>0</u> 265	<u>0</u> 3	<u>0</u> 2	<u>0</u> 5	<u>0</u> 142	<u>0</u> 128	<u>0</u> 270
rotal undergraduate level	139	120	203	3	2	3	142	120	270
Graduate degree and certificate candidates	148	146	294	7	8	15	155	154	309
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	0	<u>0</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>9</u> 17	<u>12</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>12</u>
Total graduate level	148	146	294	10	1 7	27	158	16 3	321
· ·									
Peabody Total	287	272	559	13	19	32	300	291	591
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	6,736	7,456	14,192	4,103	4,778	8,881	10,839	12,234	23,073
PERCENT	29.2%	32.3%	61.5%	17.8%	20.7%	38.5%	47.0%	53.0%	100%

Note: All data as of 9/14/2015, the beginning of the third week of classes #1.0-1 Fall Term Enrollment Report by Time Status and Gender Revised 9/18/2015